Changeable Message Board, City shall have the right to place emergency service announcements 
on the Changeable Message Board (as opposed to City Announcements); provided, however that 
such emergency service announcements shall be limited to the lesser of: (a) one (1) showing per 
Changeable Message Board every minute; or (b) forty-three thousand two hundred (43,200) 
showings per Changeable Message Board per calendar year. 

8. Voluntary Advertising Restrictions. Company hereby voluntarily agrees and 
covenants tor itself, and its successors and assigns, that any advertising or display on the 
Relocated Billboard and Changeable Message Boards shall comply with the following: